NRPC TRANSPORTATION ADVISORY COMMITTEE (TAC) 1
 Thursday March 9, 2023 at 6:30 PM Meeting 2
NRPC Conference Room, 75 Fairfield Street, St. Albans VT 05478 3
Hybrid Meeting Format 4
 5
Attendance                                                                     6
Municipality Rep. Present Municipality Rep. Present Municipality Rep. Present
Alburgh Town Vacant   Alburgh

Safety Audit Review.   78
B. Buermann gave a brief Green Mountain Transit update: rider safety and fare concerns were 79
discussed.   80
H. Garrett informed the TAC that Reginald Beliveau has been appointed to fill the Swanton Village seat, 81
which will be vacated at the end of March 2023 by Elisabeth Nance. 82
 83
      8.   Other Business – None  84
P. Magnan moved to adjourn the meeting. S. Hungerford seconded. The motion carried. The meeting 85
adjourned at 7:40 PM. 86
RPC Project Name Project Number
Route
Name
Project Description
Anticipated Construction
Year*
✓ NRPC Fairfax-St.Albans STP FPAV(66) VT-104 Paving on VT 104 from Fairfax MM 6.859 to St. Albans MM 4.11, and the length of the St. Albans… 2023
NRPC St.Albans-Sheldon STP F2941(1) VT-105 Resurface VT 105 in St. Albans, Swanton and Sheldon, Beginning at MM 0.0 in St. Albans 2024
✓ NRPC Sheldon-Enosburg STP FPAV(68) VT-105 Paving on VT 105 from Sheldon MM 2.13 to Enosburg MM 0.464 2025
NRPC Swanton-Highgate IM 089-3(81) I-89 Mill and Fill on I89 NB&SB from MM 117.960 to MM 130.254 including ramps 2025
✓ NRPC Swanton-Highgate STP FPAV(77) VT-207 Paving on VT 207 from Swanton MM 0.0 to Highgate MM 1.991 2025
✓ NRPC St. Albans Town-Swanton STP PS25(7) US-7 Resurfacing on US 7 from St. Albans MM 1.183 to Swanton MM 5.096 including approaches on VT 105 2025
✓ NRPC Montgomery-Westfield STP PS24(8) VT-242 Reclaim on VT 242 from Montgomery MM 0.0 to Westfield MM 2.571 2026
✓ NRPC Georgia-Fairfax STP PS26(6) VT-104A Resurfacing on VT 104A from Georgia MM 0.0 to Fairfax MM1.165 2026
CCRPC Milton-Georgia STP 0285(17) US-7 Concrete slab removal along US 7 from Milton MM0.087 to 3.754 and from Milton MM 4.064 to Georgia MM 0.157 2029
NRPC Georgia STP 0285(18) US-7 Scope refinement for improvements to US 7 from MM 1.1 to MM1.6 in Georgia Awaiting Solicitation
NRPC Fairfax STP 023-1(8) VT-104 Scope refinements for improvements to the intersection of VT104/VT128 in Fairfax Consultant Solicitation
NRPC Swanton IM 089-3(82) I-89 Scoping refinements for improvements to the NB intersection of Exit 21 and VT 78 in Swanton Consultant Solicitation